

Mayor

Commissioners of Leonardtown

41660 Courthouse Drive P. O. Box 1, Leonardtown, Maryland 20650

301-475-9791 • FAX 301-475-5350 leonardtown.somd.com

LASCHELLE E. McKAY
Town Administrator

Invitation For Bids Commissioners of Leonardtown Uniforms

The Town of Leonardtown is currently seeking bids from interested firms for a three-year term beginning December 1, 2014 for uniform rentals for four employees.

Interested bidders may obtain a bid package from the Town Office, Monday thru Friday between the hours of 8:30 am and 4:30 pm or by calling 301-475-9791. Sealed bids, addressed to the Town Administrator and marked "Sealed bid for Uniforms" will be received at the office of the Commissioners of Leonardtown, 41660 Courthouse Drive, POB 1, Leonardtown, MD 20650, until 10:00 a.m. on Friday, October 31, 2014, at which time the bids will be publicly opened and read.

The Commissioners of Leonardtown reserve the right to reject any and all bids and proposals, and to accept any proposal deemed to be in the best interest of the Town.

COUNCIL: THOMAS M. COMBS HAYDEN T. HAMMETT

J. MAGUIRE MATTINGLY IV ROGER L. MATTINGLY LESLIE E. ROBERTS